Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
HARALD SCHADWINH	<el< td=""><td></td><td>01/22/2009</td></el<>		01/22/2009	
HUBERT WAHL			01/19/2009	
DIETER SCHAU			01/19/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	Carl Zeiss MicroImaging GmbH			
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10			
City:	Jena			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-07745			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12		12362110		
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA			
Fax Number: (212)521-5450 Correspondences will be contained. US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212.521.5400				
Email: rmontalvo@reedsmith.com				
Correspondent Name: REED SMITH LLP				
Address Line 1: ATTN: Ruth Montalvo				
Address Line 2:599 LEXTINGTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-7650				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		500343.20391		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eugene LeDonne	Eugene LeDonne	
Total Attachments: 2 source=20391-Assignm	nent#page1.ti		PATENT	

500767245

PATENT REEL: 022175 FRAME: 0381

PATENT REEL: 022175 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented a certain patent entitled LASER SCANNING MICROSCOPE AND ASSEMBLY FOR NON-DESCANNED DETECTION which is being filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Carl Zeiss MicroImaging GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

> US_ACTIVE-100943104.1 PATENT REEL: 022175 FRAME: 0383

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Harald Schadwinkel

Date:

Dales

Hubert Wahl

19.01.2009 Date:

Dieter Schau

Date: 18.01, Zero 9

Signature of Witness

Date: <u>22.01</u>,09

Signature of Witness

Date: 19.01.200.9

Signature of Witness

Date: 19.01. 2009

PATENT REEL: 022175 FRAME: 0384